

3940 S Teller Street, Lakewood, CO 80235 Phone: 303.989.1336 Fax: 303.237.1786

February 18, 2020

Dear Parents, Students, Teachers, and Building Occupants,

In 1986, Congress passed the Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) requiring schools to inspect and identify any asbestos-containing building materials (ACBM). We are pleased to announce Addenbrooke Classical Academy is an asbestos free school.

The law further requires all schools to have an asbestos management plan. Addenbrooke Classical Academy has an asbestos management plan available for review on our website at addenbrooke.org/news or the administrative office of the school during regular business hours. Casey Behrendt is our designated asbestos program coordinator, and all inquiries regarding the asbestos plan and asbestosrelated issues should be directed to Casey Behrendt at 303-989-1336.



2009, 2010, 2012, 2013 & 2016 ASA Colorado General Contractor of the Year

February 1, 2018

Mr. Casey Behrendt Addenbrooke Classical Academy 3940 South Teller Street Lakewood, CO 80235

Subject: Addenbrooke Classical Academy Asbestos Certification

Dear Mr. Behrendt,

On August 31, 2016 Himmelman Construction Inc. was contracted by Addenbrooke Classical Academy, to remodel existing spaces as well as construct a ground up Gymnasium located at 3940 South Teller Street, CO 80235.

This letter is to hereby certify that no asbestos exists in either buildings.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Wohun lig

Joshua Hill Sr. Project Manager